Deliver authentic taste with the perfect amount of heat at a good value with
Foothill Farms® Nacho Cheese Sauce Instant Mix. It’s a bold, well-rounded sharp
cheddar sauce and just the right amount of spice. Preparation is quick and easy.
Just add hot water (no boiling) for perfect, consistent cheese sauce every time. With
its robust nacho cheese flavor, smooth creamy texture and rich orange-yellow color
it's a great sauce for loaded nachos, inside burritos or tacos and other Mexican/
Tex-Mex specialties. Mix with mashed potatoes for a spicy side offering or combine
with chili for the ultimate con queso dip.

INGREDIENTS

Maltodextrin, Food Starch-Modified, Coconut Oil, Cheese Blend [Monterey Jack Cheese (Milk,
Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes), Reduced Lactose Whey, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Canola Oil, Yeast Extract, Nonfat
Dry Milk, Citric Acid, Color (Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Annatto Extract)] Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Whey,
Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Calcium & Sodium Phosphate, Dehydrated Red
& Green Bell Pepper, Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Spice,
Sugar, Disodium Inosinate, Lactic Acid (Contains Calcium Lactate), Hydrolyzed Corn Protein,
Stabilizer Blend (Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan), DATEM, Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Citric
Acid, Spice Extractive, Yellow 6.
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PREP INSTRUCTIONS

Pour %2 gal of hot water (180°-190°F) into mixing bowl

or container. Pour contents

of Nacho Cheese Sauce Mix

(16 o0z) into water while vigorously stirring with a wire
whisk or with a mixer on low speed. Continue stirring
until mix is completely dissolved and cheese sauce is

smooth.

For Smaller Batch: 1% cups cheese sauce mix + 1 qt

hot water

Nacho Mac & Cheese: Cheese sauce + 3 b cooked pasta

Cheesy Enchilada Sauce: cheese sauce + classic red

enchilada sauce

Caliente Chipotle Taco: cheese sauce + ground beef +
chipotle taco seasoning + lettuce + tomatoes + taco

shells

SPECIFICATIONS

Product Code:
UPC:

DOT Foods Code:
Case Pack:
Serving Size:
Servings per Case:
Case Dimensions:
Cases/Layer:
Cases/Pallet:
Case Volume:
Case Gross Weight:
Kosher Status:
Storage:

Shelf Life:
Allergens:

080T-T0700
1000064500806
430361

8/16 oz

Y4 cup prepared
312

12.25"L x 8.94"W x 6.38"H
16x8

128

0.40 ft*

8.75 b

Yes

Dry

15 months

Milk, Soy

Nutrition Facts

Serving size

Amount per serving

About 39 servings per container

Calories

11/3 Tbsp (12g)
[Makes 1/4 Cup
Sauce]

45

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1.5g

2%

Saturated Fat 1.5g

7%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg

0%

Sodium 420mg

18%

Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%

Dietary Fiber Og

0%

Total Sugars 1g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 1%

Protein Less than 1g

Vitamin D Omcg

0%

Calcium 60mg

4%

Iron Omg

0%

Potassium Omg

0%

for general nutrition advice.

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used
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FIND MORE INFO AND RECIPES AT FOOTHILLFARMS.COM + CONTACT US AT 800.442.5242 OR FOOTHILLFARMS.COM/CONTACT






